Of those 3 lost, none (0) were lost due to wildfire. In 
contrast, in 2023, five (5) single-family detached units were lost to demolition, fire, or natural 
disaster; in 2022, two (2) single-family detached units were lost to demolition, fire, or natural 
disaster; and in 2021, six hundred sixty-seven (667) housing units were lost, primarily due to the 
wildfires known as the Dixie Fire and Beckwourth Complex Fire. 

2019-2024 Regional Housing Needs Allocation 

Appendix C provides the Annual Housing Element Progress Report, as reported to HCD.  
The total building permits issued in 2024 for unincorporated Plumas County was sixty-five